OPBM10P
OPBH12PH
SPECIFICATIONS
At Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks, our designers love a challenge.
And, as any warehouse manager knows, there’s no greater challenge than
order picking. Every second counts in this labour-intensive task.
The result? VELiA EX. This high-efficiency range of mid and high-level
order pickers has been engineered to scale the heights of productivity.

CHARACTERISTICS
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s model designation
Power source: (battery, diesel, LP gas, petrol)
Operator type: pedestrian, (operator)-standing, -seated
Load capacity
Load center distance
Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered)
Wheelbase
WEIGHT
Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight
Axle loadings with nominal load & maximum battery weight, drive/load side
Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive/load side
WHEELS, DRIVE TRAIN
Tyres: PT=Power Thane, Vul=Vulkollan, drive/load side
Tyre dimensions, drive side
Tyre dimensions, load side
Number of wheels, load/drive side  (x=driven)
Track width (center of tyres), load side
DIMENSIONS
Height with mast lowered
Lift height (without h9)
Height with mast extended
Height to top of overhead guard
Seat- or stand height
Height of support legs
Supplementary lift
Platform height, raised
Fork height, fully lowered
Overall length
Length to fork face
Overall width
Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length)
Fork carriage width
Outside width over forks (minimum-maximum)
Width over guide rollers (minimum-maximum)
Ground clearance at center of wheelbase, (forks lowered)
Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise
Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise
Turning radius
Transfer aisle width (pallet 1000 × 1200 mm lengthwise & 200 mm clearance)
PERFORMANCE
Travel speed, with/without load
Lifting speed, with/without load
Lowering speed, with/without load
Maximum gradeability, with/without load
Acceleration time (10 metres) with/without load
Service brake
ELECTRIC MOTORS
Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty)
Lift motor output at 15% duty factor
Battery to DIN 43 531/35/36 A/B/C/no
Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge
Battery weight
MISCELLANEOUS
Type of drive control
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001 and EN ISO 4871 in work LpAZ
OPBH12PH Series
HIGH LEVEL ORDER
PICKERS
1.2 tonnes
Battery
Stand-on
Platform / load width + clearance
Platform / load width + clearance
Electric
Stepless
3) Use h12 dimension in metres for calculation. This is the extra weight in the mast per metre of lift height.
5Mitsubishi Forklift TrucksContinuing improvement may lead to changes in these specifications
MAST PERFORMANCE AND CAPACITY
OPBM10P Series OPBH12PH Series
OPBM10P mL ≤ 25 mm mL ≤ 25 mm mL ≤ 25 mm
MAST TYPE